

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1315 OF 2003

RAM BALAK SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 27/06/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shweta Km. Singh, adv

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent submitted that Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha learned counsel for the appellants has been elevated as a Judge of the Chhattisgarh High Court. The appellants are not engaged a fresh counsel, therefore, issue notice to the appellants to engage a fresh counsel. The Registry shall also issue notice to the appellants as to why the bail should not be cancelled.

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master